Oxtalls event 22 July 2009

Map Memory course (10 controls, 1.43 km)

Joe Taunton NGOC
Greg Best NGOC
Bob Teed NGOC
Paul Taunton NGOC
Roger Coe NGOC
Diane Icke(2) NGOC
Pat Cameron(2)NGOC
Bryan Clark

Laura Clark

Neil Cameron NGOC
Helen Clark

Gill James(2) NGOC
Chris James  NGOC

M21

M45
M70
M55
M60
W60
W60
M45
W16
M60
W40
W65
M70

7:57

9:50
12:04
12:14
12:26
15:53
16:02
16:17
18:00
19:31
21:16
23:54
Rained off!

Compass and Pacing course (7 controls, 650 m)

Joe Taunton(2) NGOC

M21

Paul Taunton (2)NGOC M55

Roger Coe(2) NGOC
Greg Best (2) NGOC
Diane Icke NGOC
Gill James NGOC
Pat Cameron NGOC

M60
M45
W60
W65
W60

3:17
4:45
5:15
6:55 1 decoy
11:40
15:06 1 extra
17:13

White/Yellow course (9 controls)

Grace Pascoe (2)
Ebba Best (2)
Anna Best (2)
Anna/Ruth (1)
Ebba/Grace (1)
Ruth Pascoe (2)

Jun
Jun
Jun
Jun
Jun
Jun

5:08 (reverse order)
6:25 (reverse order)
6:29

10:27

10:28

17:02 (reverse order)

Odds/Evens Relay (10 controls)

Joe/Paul/Pat

6:53



